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Tariff Notice No. 1973/82-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

8018 34.02.000 I Reax 45 series, used as wetting and dispersing agents in agricultural 
chemicals 

8019 
8001 
8005 
7951 
8004 

8003 
7950 

8002 

8067 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.19.299 

38.19 .299 
38 .19 .299 

38.19 .299 

39.02.061 

7970 39.02.061 

8007 39. 07. 398 
8075 44.05.031 
7594 44.05.031 

8015 48.07.201 

7980 58. 05 . 002 

8030 59.17 .019 

8073 59 .17 .019 
7991 59 .17 .019 

7453 65.07.009 
8072 70.20.251 

7978 
8037 
7756 

7530 

73.40.498 
84.17.129 
84.17.129 

84.23.016 

8058 84.61.002 
7982 85. 22. 209 

8047 85 .23 .031 

7885 87. 06. 059 
7975 90.24.011 

Rocket Etch, used as an etchant for printing plates . . . . 
Teric 12A 3N, used as an emulsifier in oil and solvent based systems 
Viscolan, a natural liquid ester fraction of lanolin . . . . 
Vulcastab BX, a wetting agent used in rubber latex . . . . 
Hexacal activator G, used for the production of rigid isocyanurate 

foams 
Hexacal F, used for the production of rigid isocyanurate foams 
Nalfoc Al 84, used in the manufacture of boiler water treatment 

compounds 
Suprasec X3450, used as a bonding agent for bonding PVC plastisols 

to synthetic textiles 
Braided reinforced in and Y vinyl or plastic spray hose, used for 

agricultural pesticide spraying 
Vinyl reinforced vinyl hose 10 and 13 mm diameter having a work

ing pressure of 300 p.s.i. or more, in lengths of 100 metres(± 10 %) 
without couplings 

Chlorinated polyvynil chloride fittings (bends, elbows, tees) .. 
Alerce timber .. . . .. .. .. .. 
Wood sawn lengthwise-Podocarpus vitiensis, common name is 

Dakua Salu Salu 
Texon, Bontex and similar boards commonly used for insoling in 

making footwear 
Fine and medium grade copper woven fabric tape, used in the 

manufacture of electric cables 
Filter press cloth of wool, suited for making filter bags for use in 

stearine or similar presses 
Terylene filter cloths, used for the filtration of tallow . . . . 
Velveteen discs, adhesive backed with protective paper backing, 

used for mounting on power driven forms to be used for polishing 
contact lenses 

Tip inserts for men's fur felt hats . . . . . . . . 
"Tyglas" narrow woven membrane of glass fibre, in widths less 

than 12 inches 
Inner collapsible curing rims, used during process of retreading tyres 
Heat exchangers for use on fishing vessels . . . . . . 
Machines for the manufacture and/or repair of footwear, viz: .. 

Mulling machines and cabinets, used in the manufacture of 
footwear for the steaming and softening of leather to make 
the leather pliable for working 

Road grader cutting edges in 5 ft, 6 ft and 7 ft lengths, punched or 
unpunched 

tn Pillar Cocks, nonconcussive, with toggle action ball head lever .. 
Air pollution control equipment, used for the detection of smoke, 

fumes, natural gas, town gas and other contamination 
Multi-core cable comprising annealed copper strands, each con

ductor insulated with vulcanised rubber, sheathed with tough 
rubber, size 3 core 40/0076 

Turntables for road tractors . . . . . . . . 
Gl-202 thermostats, being control and safety devices in storage 

heaters 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

MFN. 

20%* 

10% 

20%* 

. 20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
15%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20% 

20% 

I Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 

25%* 
Free 
Free 

Free 

12!% 

10%* 

10%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25% 

25%* 
25% 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref, 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.4 

10.4 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


