Tariff Notice No. 1973/82—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No,	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
8018	34.02.000	Reax 45 series, used as wetting and dispersing agents in agricultural	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
8019	34.02.000	chemicals Rocket Etch, used as an etchant for printing plates	250/#		250/*	10.8
8001	34.02.000	Teric 12A 3N, used as an emulsifier in oil and solvent based systems	256%*	• •	25%*	10.8
8005	34.02.000	Viscolan, a natural liquid ester fraction of lanolin	256%	• •	25 %	10.8
7951	34.02.000	Vulcastab BX, a wetting agent used in rubber latex	25 %	• •	256/*	10.8
8004	38.19.299	Hexacal activator G, used for the production of rigid isocyanurate foams	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
8003	38.19.299	Hexacal F, used for the production of rigid isocyanurate foams	25%*		25%*	10.8
7950	38.19.299	Nalfoc Al 84, used in the manufacture of boiler water treatment compounds	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
8002	38.19.299	Suprasec X3450, used as a bonding agent for bonding PVC plastisols to synthetic textiles	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
8067	39.02.061	Braided reinforced \(\frac{3}{3}'' \) and \(\frac{1}{2}'' \) vinyl or plastic spray hose, used for agricultural pesticide spraying	Free	••	25%	••
7970	39.02.061	Vinyl reinforced vinyl hose 10 and 13 mm diameter having a working pressure of 300 p.s.i. or more, in lengths of 100 metres (\pm 10%) without couplings	Free	••	25%	••
8007	39.07.398	Chlorinated polyvynil chloride fittings (bends, elbows, tees)	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8075	44.05.031	Alerce timber	Free		Frée	
7594	44.05.031	Wood sawn lengthwise—Podocarpus vitiensis, common name is Dakua Salu Salu	Free	••	Free	••
8015	48.07.201	Texon, Bontex and similar boards commonly used for insoling in making footwear	Free	••	Free	••
7980	58.05.002	Fine and medium grade copper woven fabric tape, used in the manufacture of electric cables	Free	10%	12½%	••
8030	59.17.019	Filter press cloth of wool, suited for making filter bags for use in stearine or similar presses	Free	••	10%*	10.4
8073	59.17.019	Terylene filter cloths, used for the filtration of tallow	Free	200/#	10 %* 25 %*	10.4
7991	59.17.019	Velveteen discs, adhesive backed with protective paper backing, used for mounting on power driven forms to be used for polishing contact lenses	Free	20%*		10.2
7453	65.07.009	Tip inserts for men's fur felt hats	25%*		25%*	10.8
8072	70.20.251	"Tyglas" narrow woven membrane of glass fibre, in widths less than 12 inches	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
7978	73.40.498	Inner collapsible curing rims, used during process of retreading tyres	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8037	84.17.129	Heat exchangers for use on fishing vessels	Free	20 %* 20 %* 15 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
7756	84.17.129	Machines for the manufacture and/or repair of footwear, viz: Mulling machines and cabinets, used in the manufacture of footwear for the steaming and softening of leather to make the leather pliable for working	Free			10.1
7530	84.23.016	Road grader cutting edges in 5 ft, 6 ft and 7 ft lengths, punched or unpunched	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8058	84.61.002	½" Pillar Cocks, nonconcussive, with toggle action ball head lever	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
7982	85.22.209	Air pollution control equipment, used for the detection of smoke, fumes, natural gas, town gas and other contamination	Free		25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8047	85.23.031	Multi-core cable comprising annealed copper strands, each conductor insulated with vulcanised rubber, sheathed with tough rubber, size 3 core 40/0076	Free	20%	25%	••
7885	87.06.059	Turntables for road tractors	25%*	••	25 %* 25 %	10.8
7975	90.24.011	G1-202 thermostats, being control and safety devices in storage heaters	Free	20%	25%	
				lower rate of r may in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.